CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF Amended Rules:

220-202	Legal Arms, Ammunition, and Equipment for Hunting
220-208	Hunting of Raccoon, Opossum, Squirrel, Rabbit and Deer
	During Closed Gun Season
220-230	Fur-Bearing Animals Designated/Trap Specifications/and
	Prohibited Devices/Tagging Requirement
220-255	Wildlife Management Areas, Community Hunting Areas, Public
	Hunting Areas, and Refuges of Alabama
220-2126	Public Shooting Range Regulation
220-2131	Establishment of Youth Turkey Hunting Area
220-2142	Turtle Dealer/Farmer Regulation
220-2143	Alligator Hunting Season and Regulations
220-2146	Game Check System - Deer and Turkey Harvest Record and
	Reporting Requirement

Date Filed: September 9, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

Repealed Rule:

220-2-.114 Normal Agricultural Planting and Hunting of Dove

Date Filed: September 9, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

New Rule:

220-2-.114 Normal Agricultural Planting and Hunting of Dove

Date Filed: September 9, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

B. CRIME VICTIMS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

Amended Rule:

262-X-2-.01 Composition **Date Filed: September 6, 2013**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

C. EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

290-2-1-.01 Annual Apportionment of the Foundation Program Funds

290-2-1-.04 Annual Apportionment of Public School Funds

Date Filed: September 12, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)

New Rules:

290-4-1-.02 Educational Intervention

290-4-1-.04 Flexibility for Students in Failing Schools

Date Filed: September 12, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

D. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rule:

420-X-7-1-.03 Certificates and Reports

Date Filed: September 20, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 28, 2013.

E. HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Amended Rules:

410-1-5-.04 Fees

410-1-7-.04 Notice of Change of Ownership

Date Filed: September 19, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

F. INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

New Rule:

Chapter 482-1-152 Personal Property By-Peril Rating Requirements

Date Filed: September 23, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2013.

G. LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

480-4-3-.15 Availability for Work

Date Filed: September 19, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

Repealed Rule:

480-4-3-.09 Claims and Registration for Individuals Located in Isolate Areas

Date Filed: September 19, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

H. MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:

Chapter 560-X-1	General
560-X-2302	Definitions and Basic Concepts
560-X-2303	Inpatient Medicaid Base Payment
560-X-2304	Inpatient Hospital Access Payments
560-X-2305	Psychiatric Hospitals
560-X-2306	Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Payments
560-X-2307	Calculation of Medicaid Prospective Payment Inaptient Rate for
	Out-of-State Hospitals

560-X-23-.08 Outpatient Services

Date Filed: September 11, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

MEDICAID AGENCY (cont.)

Amended Rule:

560-X-23-.10 The CMS 2552-96 Cost Report

Date Filed: September 11, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

I. MEDIAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

Chapter 540-X-12 Appendix A – Qualified Alabama Controlled Substances

Certificate, Initial Application Form

Chapter 540-X-12 Appendix B – Qualified Alabama Controlled Substances

Certificate, Renewal Application Form

Date Filed: September 19, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.

New Rule:

Chapter 540-X-18 Qualified Alabama Controlled Substances Certificate for

Certified Registered Nurse Practitioners and Certified Nurse

Midwives

Date Filed: August 27, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 28, 2013.

J. REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

790-X-106	Prelicense and Post License School Approval and Requirements
790-X-110	Application, Fees and Renewal Requirements for Instructors,
	Courses, Administrators, and Schools
790-X-112	Continuing Education Course Approval and Requirements
790-X-114	Student Attendance Participation Standards
790-X-115	School and Instructor Advertising Regulations
790-X-117	Disciplinary Actions for Instructors and Schools
790-X-121	Distance Education Courses

Date Filed: September 6, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 28, 2013.

New Rule:

790-X-2-.05 Names on Application for Licenses

Date Filed: September 6, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 28, 2013.

K. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

810-5-8-.09 Identification Numbers

Date Filed: September 12, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 28, 2013.

810-8-1-.04 Sales of Motor Fuel in the Bulk Transfer/Terminal System

Date Filed: September 12, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2013.

L. SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE

New Rule:

Chapter 820-2-8 Fair Campaign Practices Act Filing Regulations

Date Filed: August 27, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 28, 2013.

820-2-8-.05 Major Contribution Reports

Date Filed: September 18, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2013.